

15  
EX CIVIL 345/24  
BABITA Vs. Manjeet Kumar

**31.01.2025**

Present: Mr. Akshay Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD has been served. However, none have appeared for the JD. Let Warrant of Attachment of movable goods of JD be issued on filing of PF along with affidavit affirming outstanding amount and list of movable goods. DH is directed to appear before Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Court, on **21.02.2025** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in Court on **28.03.2025** for bailiff's report.

Let show cause notice be also issued to the JD on filing of PF within a week, explaining as to why he should not be arrested for non compliance of the decree.

List for report of service on **28.03.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**31.01.2025 (A)**

**At 11:18 AM**

At this stage, JD has appeared in person before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**31.01.2025 (A)**