

29
EX CIVIL 345/24
BABITA Vs. Manjeet Kumar

28.03.2025

Present: Mr. Nitin, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Sahil, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the DH and same is taken on record.

An application has been filed on behalf of the DH under section 151 of CPC for re-fixing the date for appointment of bailiff. An affidavit of DH regarding outstanding amount and list of movable goods of the JD have also been filed.

Let the demand draft dated 20.02.2025 for an amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- filed by the JD on the previous date be released to the DH.

Civil Nazir is directed to do the needful in this regard.

Ld. Counsel for JD has submitted that the remaining payment will be made in due course.

List for confirmation of payment and further proceedings on **25.04.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
28.03.2025 (A)