

20 EX CIVIL 345/24
BABITA Vs. Manjeet Kumar

25.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ld. Counsel with JD.

Application filed for placing fresh address of the JD on record by the DH.

JD is directed to file affidavit indicating his address, as well as, all the assets that he may possess and the income and the source thereof, on or before the next date of hearing.

JD has informed that today he has paid a sum of Rs.50,000/- by way of bank transfer. Let proof of the same may be furnished to the court alongwith affidavit, also indicating total amount paid so far to the DH.

In the meanwhile, issue warrants of attachment of movable goods of the JD, on filing of PF, returnable for **04.09.2025**.

List before the Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **18.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/25.07.2025