

10 EX CIVIL 345/24
BABITA Vs. Manjeet Kumar

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. Nitin Ld. counsel for the DH.

Warrants of attachment could not be executed because the JD obstructed execution.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment with direction to SHO PS Jaffarpur to render necessary assistance to the bailiff including sending lady constable since the DH is a lady and JD's mother was obstructing the proceedings. Last opportunity given to the DH also to seek attachment. The bailiff is also directed to break open the locks in case the premises are found locked or are locked by the JD at the time of execution to prevent execution of warrants of attachment.

List the matter on **31.10.2025**.

List the matter before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **17.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.09.2025