

11 EX CIVIL 345/24
BABITA Vs. Manjeet Kumar

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Ld. Counsel for DH.

JD is present in person.

Seven days time is given to the JD to comply with the directions to file affidavit indicating all his assets that he may possess and the income and the source thereof.

Enough time has been taken by the JD. He has also been informed that in case he fails to file affidavit within 7 days from today, warrants of arrest against him would be issued by the court and he will be liable to be detained in prison.

JD has also undertaken to pay the entire balance amount within 45 days from today. Let payment be awaited for **27.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026