

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Nitin Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Pankaj Bhardwaj and Ms. Aparna Pandita Ld. Counsels
for JD alongwith JD.

Both the parties are directed to furnish their PANs details so that intimation be sent to the income tax authorities because intimation has to be sent to income tax authorities as there is cash transactions between the parties in the present matter.

List the matter on **08.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.03.2026

At 2:30 PM

At this stage, Ld. counsels for both the parties alongwith the parties have appeared and submitted that the matter has been settled out of the court. Let the statement of both the parties be recorded. Statement recorded separately.

In view of the statement made by the parties, the present execution petition is disposed off as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

Date of 08.04.2026 stands cancelled.

Order dasti.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/27.03.2026